
FINAL SCORE

Belhaven
1-1 (0-0) 0

Trinity (TX)
2-0 (0-0) 49

September 13, 2025 • Trinity Stadium (San Antonio, Texas)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

Belhaven (1-1; 0-0) vs. Trinity (TX) (2-0; 0-0)
Date: 09/13/2025 • Site: San Antonio, Texas • Stadium: Trinity Stadium
Kickoff time: 05:58 PM • End of Game: 08:47 PM • Total elapsed time: 02:48
Attendance: 2025
Temperature: 94 • Wind: • Weather: Sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Belhaven 0 0 0 0 0
Trinity (TX) 21 21 0 7 49

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:03 TU - Nickleberry,Lamont 11 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo (PAT Kick by Rhoades,Hayden GOOD) , 6-75

01:57

0-7

1st 07:26 TU - Morkovsky,Maddox 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Rhoades,Hayden GOOD) , 8-46 03:44 0-14

1st 00:43 TU - Tavarez,Alejandro 7 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo (PAT Kick by Rhoades,Hayden GOOD) , 7-27

03:05

0-21

2nd 11:23 TU - Hancock,Tyson 8 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo (PAT Kick by Rhoades,Hayden GOOD) , 6-56 03:18 0-28

2nd 00:54 TU - Milo,Johnny 30 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Rhoades,Hayden GOOD) , 9-82 03:57 0-35

2nd 00:42 TU - Brown,Kody 30 yd TD INT RETURN (PAT Kick by Rhoades,Hayden GOOD) , 0-42

4th 07:36 TU - Kayser,Jack 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Rhoades,Hayden GOOD) , 12-63 06:29 0-49

OFFICIALS

Referee: Rose,Rex
Umpire: Richard,Caston

Head Linesman: Brock,Mitchell
Line judge: Holub,Matthew
Field judge: O'Neal,Clifford

Back judge: Donte,East
Side judge: Nero,Xavier
Center judge: Cotton,Stephen



Team Statistics
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

BU TU
FIRST DOWNS 6 25

Rushing 1 10
Passing 3 10
Penalty 2 5

NET YARDS RUSHING 21 214
Rushing Attempts 14 39
Average Per Rush 1.5 5.5
Rushing Touchdowns 0 3
Yards Gained Rushing 30 227
Yards Lost Rushing 9 13

NET YARDS PASSING 83 248
Completions-Attempts-Int 14-29-3 24-33-0
Average Per Attempt 2.9 7.5
Average Per Completion 5.9 10.3
Passing Touchdowns 0 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 104 462
Total Offensive plays 43 72
Average Gain Per Play 2.4 6.4

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 9-115 12-95
PUNTS-YARDS 8-255 3-91

Average Yards Per Punt 31.9 30.3
Net Yards Per Punt 24.4 30.3
Inside 20 1 2
50+ Yards 1 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-65 8-474
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 59.3
Net Yards Per Kickoff -38 59.3
Touchbacks 1 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 4-60-0
Average Per Return 0 15

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 5-103-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 20.6 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 3-53-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 22:46 36:27

1st Quarter 06:14 08:46
2nd Quarter 04:52 09:26
3rd Quarter 06:52 08:03
4th Quarter 04:48 10:12

Third-Down Conversions 1 of 11 9 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 2 1 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 0 of 0 5 of 6

Touchdowns 0 5
Field Goals 0 of 0 0 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-12 1-6
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 6.0-16 3.0-8
Forced Three-And-Outs 1 6
Total TDs 0 7
PAT Kicks 0-0 7-7
Field Goals 0-0 0-1
Points off turnovers 0 13



Individual Statistics
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

BELHAVEN TRINITY (TX)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Gallashaw,Caleb 5 15 1 14 0 6 2.8
Locastro,Wyatt 1 8 0 8 0 8 8
Bullin,London 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
McMillian,Zaylon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morris,Brock 4 5 6 -1 0 4 -0.3
Stevens,Martavious 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
Totals 14 30 9 21 0 8 1.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Huerta,Xadrian 7 61 0 61 0 18 8.7
Milo,Johnny 6 48 1 47 1 30 7.8
Kayser,Jack 8 45 0 45 1 15 5.6
Sams,Luke 6 21 0 21 0 8 3.5
Franklin,Hondo 4 20 4 16 0 11 4
Bishop,Collin 2 9 0 9 0 9 4.5
Williams,Jackson 2 6 0 6 0 4 3
Gill,Stephen 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
Horn,Welker 2 10 8 2 0 10 1
Morkovsky,Maddox 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Totals 39 227 13 214 3 30 5.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Morris,Brock 14-29-3 83 0 17 1
Totals 14-29-3 83 0 17 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Gill,Stephen 1-2-0 52 0 52 0
Horn,Welker 6-9-0 36 0 21 1
Franklin,Hondo 16-21-0 155 3 19 2
Bishop,Collin 1-1-0 5 0 5 0
Totals 24-33-0 248 3 52 3

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Gallashaw,Caleb 5 20 0 6 5
Garrison,RJ 4 22 0 9 8
Reed,Erwin 2 24 0 17 4
Hatch,TJ 1 8 0 8 1
Sutton,MJ 1 8 0 8 1
Craft,Tyler 1 1 0 1 1
Schlatre,Joseph 0 0 0 0 1
Davis,John 0 0 0 0 1
Locastro,Wyatt 0 0 0 0 2
McMillian,Zaylon 0 0 0 0 1
Tabor,Julien 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 14 83 0 17 26

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Tavarez,Alejandro 5 60 1 19 6
Nickleberry,Lamont 4 41 1 18 4
Ramirez,Kade 3 30 0 21 4
Sams,Luke 3 25 0 16 3
Hancock,Tyson 2 15 1 8 3
Shavers,Talan 1 52 0 52 2
Huerta,Xadrian 1 9 0 9 1
Schmid,Colten 1 8 0 8 1
Burdine,Blake 1 4 0 4 1
Trevino,Sebastian 1 2 0 2 2
Morkovsky,Maddox 1 2 0 2 1
Totals 24 246 3 52 31

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Norris,Kyle 7 228 32.6 58 1 0
TEAM 1 27 27.0 27 0 0
Totals 8 255 31.9 58 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Bope,Tyson 3 91 30.3 42 2 0
Totals 3 91 30.3 42 2 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Hodgin,Icarius 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gray,Dee 0 0 0 1 24 24 0 0 0
Reed,Erwin 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Hatch,TJ 0 0 0 3 65 30 0 0 0
Totals 1 0 0 5 103 30 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Gantt,Delvin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nickleberry,Lamont 2 41 53 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schmid,Colten 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayser,Jack 1 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown,Kody 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 53 30
Totals 4 60 53 0 0 0 3 53 30

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Rhoades,Hayden 3rd 02:42 30 MISSED

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Norris,Kyle 1 65 65 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Rhoades,Hayden 7 409 58.4 2 0
Runyan,Jackson 1 65 65 1 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total



All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Hatch,TJ 0 8 65 0 0 73
Reed,Erwin 0 24 14 0 0 38
Gallashaw,Caleb 14 20 0 0 0 34
Gray,Dee 0 0 24 0 0 24

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Nickleberry,Lamont 0 41 0 41 0 82
Huerta,Xadrian 61 9 0 0 0 70
Tavarez,Alejandro 0 60 0 0 0 60
Kayser,Jack 45 0 0 14 0 59

Fumbles No. Lost Fumbles No. Lost
NICKLEBERRY,LAMONT 1 0



Belhaven Quarterback Progression
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

Morris,Brock
14 - 29 48% 83 yds 0TD 3INT 51.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 8 on BU35 (Q1 12:56) Reed,Erwin

+ 1-2 6 3rd and 8 on BU35 (Q1 12:56) Gallashaw,Caleb
+ 2-3 2 3rd and 3 on BU36 (Q1 07:18) Gallashaw,Caleb 2
+ 3-4 9 1st and 10 on BU40 (Q1 07:18) Garrison,RJ 3

3-5 INT 2nd and 1 on BU49 (Q1 07:18)
3-6 DROP 2nd and 10 on BU29 (Q2 00:00) McMillian,Zaylon -2
3-7 3rd and 10 on BU29 (Q2 00:00) Locastro,Wyatt -3
3-8 2nd and 11 on BU34 (Q2 11:17) Garrison,RJ -4

+ 4-9 4 3rd and 11 on BU34 (Q2 11:17) Gallashaw,Caleb
4-10 INT 1st and 10 on BU27 (Q2 07:27)

+ 5-11 0 3rd and 4 on BU48 (Q2 07:13) Reed,Erwin
5-12 3rd and 19 on BU33 (Q2 07:13) Garrison,RJ
5-13 TD 1st and 10 on BU25 (Q2 00:54) -2
5-14 2nd and 9 on BU24 (Q3 14:55) Reed,Erwin -3

+ 6-15 5 3rd and 9 on BU24 (Q3 14:55) Gallashaw,Caleb
+ 7-16 8 1st and 10 on BU8 (Q3 10:29) Sutton,MJ 2

8-17 2nd and 10 on BU8 (Q3 10:29) Garrison,RJ
+ 9-18 3 3rd and 10 on BU8 (Q3 10:29) Gallashaw,Caleb
+ 10-19 4 1st and 10 on BU20 (Q3 02:42) Garrison,RJ

10-20 2nd and 6 on BU24 (Q3 02:42) Locastro,Wyatt
+ 11-21 6 1st 3rd and 6 on BU24 (Q3 02:42) Garrison,RJ
+ 12-22 8 1st 2nd and 2 on BU38 (Q3 02:42) Hatch,TJ
+ 13-23 1 2nd and 11 on TU45 (Q4 00:00) Craft,Tyler 2

13-24 3rd and 10 on TU44 (Q4 00:00) Davis,John
+ 14-25 7 4th and 10 on TU44 (Q4 00:00) Reed,Erwin

14-26 2nd and 6 on BU29 (Q4 07:36) Schlatre,Joseph
+ 15-27 17 1st 1st and 10 on BU15 (Q4 03:53) Reed,Erwin

15-28 1st and 15 on BU27 (Q4 03:53) Tabor,Julien
+ 16-29 3 2nd and 15 on BU27 (Q4 03:53) Garrison,RJ

16-30 DROP 3rd and 12 on BU30 (Q4 03:53) Garrison,RJ

Sacked 1 time for 6 yards lost

Lost Context
-6 3rd and 6 on BU29 (Q4 06:34)



Trinity (TX) Quarterback Progression
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

Franklin,Hondo
16 - 21 76% 155 yds 3TD 0INT 185.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on BU42 (Q1 15:00) Tavarez,Alejandro

+ 1-2 11 TD 2nd and 3 on BU11 (Q1 15:00) Nickleberry,Lamont
+ 2-3 8 1st and 10 on BU20 (Q1 11:10) Nickleberry,Lamont

2-4 2nd and 1 on BU1 (Q1 11:10) Tavarez,Alejandro
2-5 1st and 15 on BU32 (Q1 03:48) Trevino,Sebastian

+ 3-6 2 2nd and 15 on BU32 (Q1 03:48) Morkovsky,Maddox
+ 4-7 11 3rd and 13 on BU30 (Q1 03:48) Tavarez,Alejandro
+ 5-8 19 TD 4th and 2 on BU19 (Q1 03:48) Tavarez,Alejandro 2
+ 6-9 9 2nd and 12 on BU16 (Q1 03:48) Huerta,Xadrian 3
+ 7-10 7 TD 3rd and 3 on BU7 (Q1 03:48) Tavarez,Alejandro 4
+ 8-11 8 1st and 10 on TU44 (Q2 14:41) Schmid,Colten 5
+ 9-12 16 1st 2nd and 2 on BU48 (Q2 14:41) Sams,Luke 6
+ 10-13 7 1st and 10 on BU32 (Q2 14:41) Hancock,Tyson 7
+ 11-14 8 TD 2nd and 8 on BU8 (Q2 14:41) Hancock,Tyson 8
+ 12-15 4 1st and 10 on BU47 (Q2 09:38) Nickleberry,Lamont

12-16 2nd and 6 on BU43 (Q2 09:38) Kayser,Jack
+ 13-17 10 3rd and 6 on BU43 (Q2 09:38) Tavarez,Alejandro
+ 14-18 2 2nd and 9 on TU19 (Q2 04:51) Trevino,Sebastian
+ 15-19 19 1st 3rd and 7 on TU21 (Q2 04:51) Tavarez,Alejandro
+ 16-20 18 1st 3rd and 7 on TU43 (Q2 02:00) Nickleberry,Lamont 2

16-21 1st and 10 on BU39 (Q2 02:00)

Sacked 2 times for 4 yards lost

Lost Context
-2 1st and 10 on BU14 (Q1 03:48)
-2 2nd and 5 on TU45 (Q2 04:51)

Horn,Welker
6 - 9 67% 36 yds 0TD 0INT 100.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 4 1st 2nd and 4 on BU45 (Q3 13:33) Sams,Luke

1-2 1st and 10 on BU41 (Q3 13:33) Tavarez,Alejandro
+ 2-3 -1 2nd and 10 on BU41 (Q3 13:33) Ramirez,Kade

2-4 2nd and 8 on BU11 (Q3 07:41) Hancock,Tyson
+ 3-5 -2 3rd and 8 on BU11 (Q3 07:41) Williams,Jackson
+ 4-6 10 1st 2nd and 2 on BU44 (Q4 14:05) Ramirez,Kade 2

4-7 1st and 10 on BU34 (Q4 14:05) Ramirez,Kade
+ 5-8 21 1st 3rd and 14 on BU38 (Q4 14:05) Ramirez,Kade
+ 6-9 4 1st and 5 on BU12 (Q4 10:12) Burdine,Blake 2

Sacked 1 time for 8 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 3rd and 11 on BU42 (Q3 13:33)

Gill,Stephen
1 - 2 50% 52 yds 0TD 0INT 268.4RTG



C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 3rd and 4 on BU49 (Q4 05:36) Wright,Ethan

+ 2-2 52 1st 3rd and 15 on TU5 (Q4 01:16) Shavers,Talan

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Bishop,Collin
1 - 1 100% 5 yds 0TD 0INT 142RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 5 1st and 10 on BU36 (Q3 07:41) Sams,Luke

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

# Belhaven Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

7 Beck,Wyatt 2 9 11 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
1 Hodgin,Icarius 3 5 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 Miller,Tyler 2 6 8 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
10 Handy,Luke 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
13 Thomas,Avery 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.5-0 - - - - -
56 Jones,Colton 1 5 6 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
22 Maloney,Austin 2 3 5 1.0-2 1.0-2 - - - - -
94 Benoit,Reece 2 3 5 1.5-9 1.5-9 - - - - -
2 Gray,Dee 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
50 Chaffier,Tre 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 Clay,Cornelius 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
5 Schlatre,Joseph 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - - - -
16 Sutton,MJ 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 Garrison,RJ 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 Desarzant,Alex 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 Snowden,Tariot 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 Byrd,Jimmy 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 Evans,Johnny 0 1 1 0.5-1 0.5-1 - - - - -
17 Wright,Tyler 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 Norris,Kyle 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 Hardy,Miles 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
26 Craven,John Ross 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
30 Cacamo,Mathew 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
35 Joseph,Chance 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
40 Cooper,Chris 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
54 Lazenby,Jordan 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
65 Carter,Jaivyn 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
96 Bullin,London 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 31 54 85 3-12 6.0-16 1 0-0 0-0 2 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Trinity (TX) Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

4 Crockett,Judson 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 Pavlicek,Hunter 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
25 Hill,Dorien 2 2 4 0.0-0 1.5-2 - - - - -
30 Mateen,Wakil 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
38 Davila,Diego 2 2 4 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - -
49 Erwin,Roan 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 Nwobodo,Jonathan 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 Kuhl,Evan 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 Jones,Greg 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 Priesmeyer,Jackson 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.5-0 - - - - -
0 Scannell,TJ 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 Whitson,Zavari 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 Powell,Jaden 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
12 Moeller,Parker 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 Morin,Lukas 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
15 Bishop,Collin 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
21 Campbell,Luke 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
28 Morkovsky,Maddox 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 19 26 45 1-6 3.0-8 0 0-0 3-53 3 2



# Trinity (TX) Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
51 Refai,Ferrris 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
55 Irvine,Gabe 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
94 Scarborough,Zac 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 Odelami,Michael 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
1 Gantt,Delvin 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 - -
34 Brown,Kody 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 2-53 1 -
92 Ngatcha,Azriel 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1

Totals 19 26 45 1-6 3.0-8 0 0-0 3-53 3 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

STARTERS

Belhaven

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 Gallashaw,Caleb
QB 1 Morris,Brock
RB 2 Harris,Jaylon
WR 3 Bell,Reggie
WR 4 Garrison,RJ
WR 5 Schlatre,Joseph
TE 8 Craft,Tyler
WR 9 Reed,Erwin
WR 12 Hatch,TJ
RB 20 Stevens,Martavious
WR 23 Davis,John
WR 24 Locastro,Wyatt
RB 27 McMillian,Zaylon
RB 38 Tabor,Julien
TE 48 Edmiston,Luke
OL 53 Erves,Jordyn
OL 71 Williams,Cam
OL 72 Harris,Ja'Tarvis
OL 78 Lyles,Cortney
OL 79 Anderson,Micheal
TE 81 Booth,Zion
TE 84 Murphy,Briar

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 1 Hodgin,Icarius
DB 2 Gray,Dee
DB 4 Desarzant,Alex
LB 7 Beck,Wyatt
LB 8 Miller,Tyler
DB 10 Handy,Luke
DB 11 Clay,Cornelius
DB 13 Thomas,Avery
DB 14 Snowden,Tariot
DL 15 Byrd,Jimmy
DL 16 Evans,Johnny
DB 16 Sutton,MJ
LB 17 Wright,Tyler
DB 21 Hardy,Miles
LB 22 Maloney,Austin
DB 25 Roberts,Xander
LB 26 Craven,John Ross
DB 28 Oliver,Jessie
DB 30 Cacamo,Mathew
DL 35 Joseph,Chance
DB 36 Steele,Bralen
LB 40 Cooper,Chris
LB 45 Bullock,Brayden
DL 50 Chaffier,Tre
DL 54 Lazenby,Jordan
DL 56 Jones,Colton
DL 65 Carter,Jaivyn
DL 94 Benoit,Reece
DL 96 Bullin,London

Trinity (TX)

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 2 Williams,Jackson
WR 3 Trevino,Sebastian
RB 4 Milo,Johnny
WR 5 Nickleberry,Lamont
WR 6 Hancock,Tyson
QB 7 Gill,Stephen
QB 8 Horn,Welker
QB 9 Franklin,Hondo
TE 10 Bope,Tyson
WR 11 Tavarez,Alejandro
WR 13 Martin,Jonathan
WR 14 Burdine,Blake
QB 15 Bishop,Collin
WR 16 Celestin,Stone
WR 19 Champion,Caleb
WR 20 Schmid,Colten
WR 21 Shavers,Talan
RB 26 Sams,Luke
TE 28 Morkovsky,Maddox
TE 32 Crockett,Jax
RB 33 Kayser,Jack
TE 47 Eader,Douglas
TE 48 Fosbenner,Christian
OG 54 Klatt,Will
OL 55 Keele,Conner
OL 57 Terrazas,Gabriel
OL 58 McNew,Hudson
OL 60 Ferrell,Caydon
OL 61 Holley,Brayden
OL 63 Parr,Garrett
OL 65 Shandy,Tristen
OL 67 Joseph V,Ensley
OL 68 Wong,Makai
OL 69 Mehary,Joe
OL 70 Harwell,Brett
OL 71 McIninch,Landon
OL 72 Bayer,Caleb
OL 73 Ball,EJ
OL 74 Ainsworth,Ryan
OL 75 Wilkins-Lee,Nakia
OL 76 Conway,Jonny
OL 77 Ortiz,Izzy
OL 78 Husband,Jacob
OL 79 Green,Wyatt
WR 82 Ramirez,Kade
WR 83 Mayers-Campos,Cameron
TE 84 Troxel,Nathan
TE 86 Ravain,Chase
TE 87 Altrudo,Bryce
WR 89 Wright,Ethan

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 Scannell,TJ
DB 1 Gantt,Delvin
DB 2 Whitson,Zavari
DB 3 Njoku,Anthony
DB 4 Crockett,Judson
DB 5 Moore,Xadrian
DB 8 Powell,Jaden
DL 11 Nwobodo,Jonathan
DB 12 Moeller,Parker
DB 14 Morin,Lukas
DB 17 Lewis,Tristan
DB 19 Davis,Jordan
DB 20 Love,Ryan
DL 21 Campbell,Luke
LB 22 Pavlicek,Hunter
DB 23 Kuhl,Evan
LB 25 Hill,Dorien
DB 27 McAdams,John Kohl
LB 29 Huerta,Xadrian
DB 29 Gooden,Charles
LB 30 Mateen,Wakil
DB 31 Nino,Chris
LB 32 Lugo,Jack
DB 34 Brown,Kody
DB 37 Uffelman,Scott
DB 38 Davila,Diego
DB 39 Butler,Matt
LB 44 Jones,Greg
DL 45 Martin,John Michael
LB 46 Williams,Madden
LB 49 Erwin,Roan
LB 51 Refai,Ferrris
LB 52 Rogers,Bobby
LB 55 Irvine,Gabe
DL 91 Bohnsack,Miller
DL 92 Ngatcha,Azriel
DL 93 Gonzales,Elijah
DL 94 Scarborough,Zac
DL 95 Priesmeyer,Jackson
DL 97 Odelami,Michael
DL 98 Valai,Peti
DL 99 Herndon,Steele

SUBSTITUTIONS

Belhaven: Trinity (TX):

DID NOT PLAY



Belhaven:
6 Moore,Arnez; 6 Young,Kai; 7 Owens,Cole; 9 Boatman,Lyndell; 10
Crawford,Jack; 11 Bentley,Macon; 12 Morris,Colton; 13
Mains,Clayton; 14 Warren,Ja'Maryon; 18 Gathings,CJ; 18
Edmond,Todd; 19 Buchanan,Grant; 20 Taylor,Ryan; 27
Woodall,Brody; 29 Artis,Montavian ; 29 Miller,Za'Baius; 31
Duckett,Ashton; 32 Dowell,Jaelon; 33 Lusk,Nathaniel; 34
Fricke,Gabe; 34 Evans,Jayden; 37 Bates,Jeremy; 37
Winfield,Dwayne; 39 Lea,Jaden; 41 DeAngelo,Elias; 42
Hendrichovsky,Andrew; 43 Jones,TJ; 44 Sutton,Terrell; 46
Edmiston,Toby; 47 DeAngelo,Jacob; 49 Hammett,Justin; 51
Anderson,Stephen; 52 Lewis,Daniel; 55 Foreman,Duke; 57
Hairston,John Paul; 58 Lewis,Zaylon ; 59 Maloney,Carson; 60
Landing,Nathan; 61 Bayles,Eli; 62 Santiago,Xavier; 63 Farrior,Breck;
64 Honeycutt,Brody; 66 Woods,Guy; 68 Harris,Evin; 74
Fearce,Michael; 80 Wilson,Cruz; 82 Carruth,Cannon; 83
Philip,Nehemiah; 86 Clark,DJ; 87 Bryan,Jordan; 88 Payton,Anaj; 89
Taylor,Sean; 90 Morris,Ashton; 91 Carmichael,Wyatt; 93
Jones,Antonio; 95 Collins,Isaiah;

Trinity (TX):
7 Ventura,Ryan; 9 Freburg,Patrick; 10 Soverall,Jaidyn; 12 Vaske,Will;
13 Fossey,George; 16 Green,Trey; 18 Kahn,Jonathan; 18
Strode,Raleigh; 23 Love,Jason; 24 Napierkowski,Gavin; 31
Wilson,Christian; 34 Nickerson,Jamel; 35 Brown,Jeffrey; 36
Brown,LJ; 40 Chambers,Cooper; 41 Bliznick,Ivan; 42
Stevens,Jeremiah; 43 Hogan,Charlie; 50 Ton,Ryland; 56
Crowder,Luke; 62 Eader,Lance; 64 Mensing,Lucas; 66
Westmoreland,Alex; 80 Watts,Connor; 81 Howard,Kaleem; 88
Brown,Cooper;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
BU 1st BU33 12:56 KO BU41 11:10 PUNT 3 - 8 01:46
BU 1st BU29 07:18 KO BU49 03:48 INT 6 - 20 03:30
BU 1st BU29 00:37 KO BU29 14:41 PUNT 3 - 0 00:56
BU 2nd BU35 11:17 KO BU38 09:38 PUNT 3 - 3 01:39
BU 2nd BU27 07:27 PUNT BU33 04:51 PUNT 4 - -9 02:36
BU 2nd BU25 00:54 KO BU25 00:42 INT 1 - 0 00:12
BU 2nd BU25 00:42 KO 1 - -13 00:00
BU 3rd BU23 14:55 KO BU29 13:33 PUNT 3 - 6 01:22
BU 3rd BU8 10:29 PUNT BU16 07:41 PUNT 3 - 8 02:48
BU 3rd BU20 02:42 FGA TU37 14:05 DOWNS 9 - 43 03:37
BU 4th BU25 07:36 KO BU23 05:36 PUNT 3 - -2 02:00
BU 4th BU15 03:53 PUNT BU30 02:00 PUNT 4 - 25 01:53

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Belhaven Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 06:14 04:52 06:52 04:48 11:06 11:40 22:46
3rd down conversions 0-2 0-3 1-3 0-3 0-5 1-6 1-11
4th down conversions 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-1 0-1 1-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
TU 1st TU25 15:00 KO BU0 13:03 *TD 6 - 75 01:57
TU 1st BU46 11:10 PUNT BU0 07:26 *TD 8 - 46 03:44
TU 1st BU27 03:48 INT BU0 00:43 *TD 7 - 27 03:05
TU 2nd TU44 14:41 PUNT BU0 11:23 *TD 6 - 56 03:18
TU 2nd TU35 09:38 PUNT BU42 07:27 PUNT 5 - 23 02:11
TU 2nd TU18 04:51 PUNT BU0 00:54 *TD 9 - 82 03:57
TU 3rd TU49 13:33 PUNT BU50 10:29 PUNT 5 - 1 03:04
TU 3rd BU49 07:41 PUNT BU13 02:42 FGA 9 - 36 04:59
TU 4th TU37 14:05 DOWNS BU0 07:36 *TD 12 - 63 06:29
TU 4th TU45 05:36 PUNT BU49 03:53 PUNT 3 - 6 01:43
TU 4th TU10 02:00 PUNT BU43 00:00 HALF 3 - 47 02:00

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Trinity (TX) Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 08:46 09:26 08:03 10:12 18:12 18:15 36:27
3rd down conversions 3-4 3-4 0-2 3-4 6-8 3-6 9-14
4th down conversions 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
TU 1st TU25 15:00 KO BU0 13:03 *TD 6 - 75 01:57
BU 1st BU33 12:56 KO BU41 11:10 PUNT 3 - 8 01:46
TU 1st BU46 11:10 PUNT BU0 07:26 *TD 8 - 46 03:44
BU 1st BU29 07:18 KO BU49 03:48 INT 6 - 20 03:30
TU 1st BU27 03:48 INT BU0 00:43 *TD 7 - 27 03:05
BU 1st BU29 00:37 KO BU29 14:41 PUNT 3 - 0 00:56
TU 2nd TU44 14:41 PUNT BU0 11:23 *TD 6 - 56 03:18
BU 2nd BU35 11:17 KO BU38 09:38 PUNT 3 - 3 01:39
TU 2nd TU35 09:38 PUNT BU42 07:27 PUNT 5 - 23 02:11
BU 2nd BU27 07:27 PUNT BU33 04:51 PUNT 4 - -9 02:36
TU 2nd TU18 04:51 PUNT BU0 00:54 *TD 9 - 82 03:57
BU 2nd BU25 00:54 KO BU25 00:42 INT 1 - 0 00:12
BU 2nd BU25 00:42 KO 1 - -13 00:00
BU 3rd BU23 14:55 KO BU29 13:33 PUNT 3 - 6 01:22
TU 3rd TU49 13:33 PUNT BU50 10:29 PUNT 5 - 1 03:04
BU 3rd BU8 10:29 PUNT BU16 07:41 PUNT 3 - 8 02:48
TU 3rd BU49 07:41 PUNT BU13 02:42 FGA 9 - 36 04:59
BU 3rd BU20 02:42 FGA TU37 14:05 DOWNS 9 - 43 03:37
TU 4th TU37 14:05 DOWNS BU0 07:36 *TD 12 - 63 06:29
BU 4th BU25 07:36 KO BU23 05:36 PUNT 3 - -2 02:00
TU 4th TU45 05:36 PUNT BU49 03:53 PUNT 3 - 6 01:43
BU 4th BU15 03:53 PUNT BU30 02:00 PUNT 4 - 25 01:53
TU 4th TU10 02:00 PUNT BU43 00:00 HALF 3 - 47 02:00



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

1-10 BU35 Belhaven wins toss and defers; TU will receive; BU will defend North end-zone.
1-10 BU35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.

Norris,Kyle kickoff 65 yards to the TU00, Touchback.

Trinity (TX) drive start at 15:00.
1-10 TU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Huerta,Xadrian rush middle for 15 yards gain to the TU40 (Gray,Dee; Hodgin,Icarius), 1ST

DOWN.
P

1-10 TU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Huerta,Xadrian rush right for 3 yards gain to the TU43 (Miller,Tyler), out of bounds PENALTY
BU Face Mask (Miller,Tyler) 15 yards from TU43 to BU42, 1ST DOWN.

E

1-10 BU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass incomplete short right to Tavarez,Alejandro thrown to BU30.
2-10 BU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Huerta,Xadrian rush middle for 9 yards gain to the BU33 (Beck,Wyatt; Miller,Tyler) PENALTY

BU Face Mask (Miller,Tyler) 15 yards from BU33 to BU18, 1ST DOWN.
E

1-10 BU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Milo,Johnny rush middle for 7 yards gain to the BU11 (Thomas,Avery).
2-3 BU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short right to Nickleberry,Lamont caught at BU00, for 11

yards to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:03, 1ST DOWN. [13:03]
P

1-10 BU3 Rhoades,Hayden kick attempt good (H: Hancock,Tyson, LS: Dioli,John Adrian).

BELHAVEN 0, TRINITY (TX) 7
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 75 yards, 01:57

Rhoades,Hayden kickoff 56 yards to the BU09 Gray,Dee return 24 yards to the BU33 (Whitson,Zavari), out of bounds.

Belhaven drive start at 12:56.
1-10 BU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Gallashaw,Caleb rush right for 2 yards gain to the BU35 (Refai,Ferrris; Crockett,Judson).
2-8 BU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete short left to Reed,Erwin thrown to BU33.
3-8 BU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short left to Gallashaw,Caleb caught at BU30, for 6 yards to the

BU41 (Powell,Jaden; Mateen,Wakil).
4-2 BU41 Norris,Kyle punt 58 yards to the TU01 Nickleberry,Lamont return 53 yards to the BU46 (Norris,Kyle). [11:10]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 01:46

Trinity (TX) drive start at 11:10.
1-10 BU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Milo,Johnny rush middle for 7 yards gain to the BU39 (Chaffier,Tre; Jones,Colton).
2-3 BU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Milo,Johnny rush right for 2 yards gain to the BU37 (Sutton,MJ; Maloney,Austin).
3-1 BU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Milo,Johnny rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BU35 (Byrd,Jimmy), 1ST DOWN. P
1-10 BU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass incomplete deep right to Tavarez,Alejandro thrown to BU00 PENALTY BU

Pass Interference (Gray,Dee) 15 yards from BU35 to BU20, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
E

1-10 BU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short left to Nickleberry,Lamont caught at BU21, for 8 yards to
the BU12 (Hodgin,Icarius).

2-2 BU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Huerta,Xadrian rush left for 7 yards gain to the BU05 (Thomas,Avery), 1ST DOWN. P
1-5 BU5 No Huddle-Shotgun Huerta,Xadrian rush right for 4 yards gain to the BU01 (Chaffier,Tre; Hodgin,Icarius).
2-1 BU1 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass incomplete short right to Tavarez,Alejandro thrown to BU00.
3-1 BU1 No Huddle-Shotgun Morkovsky,Maddox rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:26.

[07:26]
1-10 BU3 Rhoades,Hayden kick attempt good (H: Hancock,Tyson, LS: Dioli,John Adrian).

BELHAVEN 0, TRINITY (TX) 14
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 46 yards, 03:44

Rhoades,Hayden kickoff 50 yards to the BU15 Reed,Erwin return 14 yards to the BU29 (Irvine,Gabe).

Belhaven drive start at 07:18.
1-10 BU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock rush right for 1 yard gain to the BU30 (Nwobodo,Jonathan; Mateen,Wakil).
2-9 BU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Gallashaw,Caleb rush right for 6 yards gain to the BU36 (Crockett,Judson), out of bounds.
3-3 BU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short left to Gallashaw,Caleb caught at BU31, for 2 yards to the

BU38 (Scannell,TJ; Mateen,Wakil).



4-1 BU38 No Huddle Bullin,London rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BU40 (Pavlicek,Hunter), 1ST DOWN. P
1-10 BU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short left to Garrison,RJ caught at BU45, for 9 yards to the BU49

(Crockett,Judson).
2-1 BU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass intercepted by Brown,Kody at TU35 Brown,Kody return 23 yards to the BU42

(Garrison,RJ), out of bounds PENALTY BU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct 15 yards from BU42 to BU27, 1ST
DOWN. [03:48]

E

2-1 BU49 TU ball on BU27.
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 20 yards, 03:30

Trinity (TX) drive start at 03:48.
1-10 BU27 PENALTY TU False Start 5 yards from BU27 to BU32. NO PLAY.
1-15 BU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass incomplete short right to Trevino,Sebastian thrown to BU15.
2-15 BU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short left to Morkovsky,Maddox caught at BU34, for 2 yards to

the BU30 (Thomas,Avery; Benoit,Reece).
3-13 BU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short middle to Tavarez,Alejandro caught at BU19, for 11 yards

to the BU19 (Sutton,MJ).
4-2 BU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short middle to Tavarez,Alejandro caught at BU04, for 19 yards

to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 00:00, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY TU Holding 10 yards from
BU04 to BU14.

P

1-10 BU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo sacked for loss of 2 yards to the BU16 (Evans,Johnny, Benoit,Reece).
2-12 BU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short left to Huerta,Xadrian caught at BU19, for 9 yards to the

BU07 (Beck,Wyatt; Benoit,Reece).
3-3 BU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short left to Tavarez,Alejandro caught at BU00, for 7

yards to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:43, 1ST DOWN. [00:43]
P

1-10 BU3 Rhoades,Hayden kick attempt good (H: Hancock,Tyson, LS: Dioli,John Adrian).

BELHAVEN 0, TRINITY (TX) 21
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 27 yards, 03:05

Rhoades,Hayden kickoff 53 yards to the BU12 Hatch,TJ return 17 yards to the BU29 (Jones,Greg).

Belhaven drive start at 00:37.
1-10 BU29 No Huddle-Shotgun McMillian,Zaylon rush middle for 0 yards to the BU29 (Jones,Greg; Scarborough,Zac). [00:00]

FINAL SCORE: BELHAVEN 0, TRINITY (TX) 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Belhaven 0 06:14 1 0 0 1 0-2 1-1 5-11 3-5-1-17 4-60
Trinity (TX) 21 08:46 3 3 4 10 3-4 1-1 11-55 7-10-0-63 2-15



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

BU TU
Score 0 21
FIRST DOWNS 1 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-11 11-55
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 17 63
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-1 10-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 10-28 21-118
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-53
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-55 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-23
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-58.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-60 2-15
Possession Time 06:14 08:46
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 3-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 1-1

Belhaven Trinity (TX)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Gallashaw,Caleb 2 8 0 8 0 4 6
Bullin,London 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
McMillian,Zaylon 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Huerta,Xadrian 5 38 0 38 0 7.6 15
Milo,Johnny 4 18 0 18 0 4.5 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Morris,Brock 3-5-1 17 0 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Franklin,Hondo 7-11-0 65 2 19 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Gallashaw,Caleb 2 8 0 2 6
Garrison,RJ 1 9 0 1 9
Reed,Erwin 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Tavarez,Alejandro 3 37 1 6 19
Nickleberry,Lamont 2 19 1 2 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Norris,Kyle 1 58 58.0 58 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nickleberry,Lamont 1 53 0 53

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hatch,TJ 1 17 0 17
Gray,Dee 1 24 0 24
Reed,Erwin 1 14 0 14

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Thomas,Avery 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Hodgin,Icarius 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Miller,Tyler 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Sutton,MJ 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Benoit,Reece 0-3 1.5 0.5 0.5
Garrison,RJ 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Beck,Wyatt 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Byrd,Jimmy 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Crockett,Judson 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Mateen,Wakil 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Jones,Greg 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Whitson,Zavari 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Pavlicek,Hunter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Irvine,Gabe 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Scannell,TJ 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Powell,Jaden 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:03 TU - Nickleberry,Lamont 11 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo , 6-75 01:57 0-7
1st 07:26 TU - Morkovsky,Maddox 1 yd TD RUSH , 8-46 03:44 0-14
1st 00:43 TU - Tavarez,Alejandro 7 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo , 7-27 03:05 0-21



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

2-10 BU29 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2-10 BU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete short left to McMillian,Zaylon thrown to BU25.
3-10 BU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete short middle to Locastro,Wyatt thrown to BU38 QB hurried by

Ngatcha,Azriel.
4-10 BU29 Norris,Kyle punt 27 yards to the TU44 blocked by Pavlicek,Hunter. [14:41]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 00:56

Trinity (TX) drive start at 14:41.
1-10 TU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short left to Schmid,Colten caught at TU46, for 8 yards to the

BU48 (Miller,Tyler; Handy,Luke).
2-2 BU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short left to Sams,Luke caught at BU48, for 16 yards to the

BU32 (Beck,Wyatt), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 BU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short left to Hancock,Tyson caught at BU32, for 7 yards to the
BU25 (Miller,Tyler), out of bounds.

2-3 BU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Huerta,Xadrian rush middle for 18 yards gain to the BU07 (Handy,Luke), 1ST DOWN. P
1-7 BU7 No Huddle-Shotgun Milo,Johnny rush right for 1 yard loss to the BU08 (Handy,Luke; Thomas,Avery).
2-8 BU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short left to Hancock,Tyson caught at BU00, for 8 yards

to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:23. [11:23]
1-10 BU3 Rhoades,Hayden kick attempt good (H: Hancock,Tyson, LS: Dioli,John Adrian).

BELHAVEN 0, TRINITY (TX) 28
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 56 yards, 03:18

Rhoades,Hayden kickoff 60 yards to the BU05 Hatch,TJ return 30 yards to the BU35 (Bishop,Collin; Morin,Lukas).

Belhaven drive start at 11:17.
1-10 BU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Gallashaw,Caleb rush right for 1 yard loss to the BU34 (Hill,Dorien; Priesmeyer,Jackson).
2-11 BU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete short right to Garrison,RJ thrown to BU34.
3-11 BU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short right to Gallashaw,Caleb caught at BU30, for 4 yards to the

BU38 (Nwobodo,Jonathan).
4-7 BU38 Norris,Kyle punt 27 yards to the TU35, out of bounds at TU35. [09:38]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 01:39

Trinity (TX) drive start at 09:38.
1-10 TU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Kayser,Jack rush left for 3 yards gain to the TU38 (Beck,Wyatt; Gray,Dee).
2-7 TU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass incomplete deep right to Nickleberry,Lamont thrown to BU20 PENALTY

BU Pass Interference 15 yards from TU38 to BU47, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
E

1-10 BU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short left to Nickleberry,Lamont caught at BU43, for 4 yards to
the BU43 (Thomas,Avery), out of bounds.

2-6 BU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass incomplete short right to Kayser,Jack thrown to BU43.
3-6 BU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short middle to Tavarez,Alejandro caught at BU35, for 10 yards

to the BU33 (Beck,Wyatt) PENALTY TU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct 15 yards from BU33 to BU48.
3-11 BU48 PENALTY TU False Start (Tavarez,Alejandro) 5 yards from BU48 to TU47. NO PLAY.
3-16 TU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo rush left for 11 yards gain to the BU42 (Benoit,Reece).
4-5 BU42 Bope,Tyson punt 15 yards to the BU27, out of bounds at BU27. [07:27]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 23 yards, 02:11

Belhaven drive start at 07:27.
1-10 BU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass intercepted by Gantt,Delvin at BU35, End Of Play PENALTY TU Holding 10

yards from BU32 to BU42, 1ST DOWN. [07:13]
E

1-10 BU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock rush left for 0 yards to the BU42 (Hill,Dorien).
2-10 BU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Gallashaw,Caleb rush left for 6 yards gain to the BU48 (Crockett,Judson).
3-4 BU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short middle to Reed,Erwin caught at TU46, for 0 yards to the

BU48 (Priesmeyer,Jackson) PENALTY BU Pass Interference 15 yards from BU48 to BU33. NO PLAY.
3-19 BU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete short left to Garrison,RJ thrown to BU40 broken up by

Brown,Kody.



4-19 BU33 Norris,Kyle punt 37 yards to the TU30 Nickleberry,Lamont return for loss of 12 yards to the TU30 fumbled by
Nickleberry,Lamont at TU30 forced by Schlatre,Joseph recovered by TU Morin,Lukas at TU18, End Of Play. [04:51]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, -9 yards, 02:36

Trinity (TX) drive start at 04:51.
1-10 TU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Sams,Luke rush right for 1 yard gain to the TU19 (Jones,Colton; Beck,Wyatt).
2-9 TU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short middle to Trevino,Sebastian caught at TU16, for 2 yards to

the TU21 (Jones,Colton).
3-7 TU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short middle to Tavarez,Alejandro caught at TU31, for 19 yards

to the TU40 (Clay,Cornelius), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 TU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Huerta,Xadrian rush middle for 5 yards gain to the TU45 (Handy,Luke; Hodgin,Icarius).
2-5 TU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo sacked for loss of 2 yards to the TU43 (Maloney,Austin).
3-7 TU43 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
3-7 TU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short middle to Nickleberry,Lamont caught at BU39, for 18 yards

to the BU39, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 BU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass incomplete short left thrown to BU40 QB hurried by Joseph,Chance.
2-10 BU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo rush middle for 9 yards gain to the BU30 (Cacamo,Mathew), out of bounds.
3-1 BU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Milo,Johnny rush middle for 30 yards gain to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:54, 1ST

DOWN. [00:54]
P

1-10 BU3 Rhoades,Hayden kick attempt good (H: Hancock,Tyson, LS: Dioli,John Adrian).

BELHAVEN 0, TRINITY (TX) 35
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 82 yards, 03:57

Rhoades,Hayden kickoff 65 yards to the BU00, Touchback.

Belhaven drive start at 00:54.
1-10 BU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass intercepted by Brown,Kody at BU30 Brown,Kody return 30 yards to

the BU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:42. [00:42]
1-10 BU3 Rhoades,Hayden kick attempt good (H: Hancock,Tyson, LS: Dioli,John Adrian).

BELHAVEN 0, TRINITY (TX) 42
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 00:12

Runyan,Jackson kickoff 65 yards to the BU00, Touchback.

Belhaven drive start at 00:42.
1-10 BU25 Kneel down by Morris,Brock at BU24 for loss of 1 yard PENALTY BU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct

(Lyles,Cortney) 12 yards from BU24 to BU12.
1-10 BU25 BU ball on BU12.
2-23 BU12 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -13 yards, 00:00

FINAL SCORE: BELHAVEN 0, TRINITY (TX) 42

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Belhaven 0 04:52 0 0 1 1 0-3 0-0 4-4 1-7-2-4 3-42
Trinity (TX) 21 09:26 2 3 1 6 3-4 0-0 9-74 9-11-0-92 3-30



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

BU TU
Score 0 42
FIRST DOWNS 2 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-15 20-129
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 21 155
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-4-3 21-16-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-36 41-284
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-41
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-85 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 3-53
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-58.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 7-102 5-45
Possession Time 11:06 18:12
Third-Down Conversions 0-5 6-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 1-1

Belhaven Trinity (TX)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Gallashaw,Caleb 4 14 -1 13 0 6 3.3
Bullin,London 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
McMillian,Zaylon 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Huerta,Xadrian 7 61 0 61 0 18 8.7
Milo,Johnny 6 48 -1 47 1 30 7.8
Kayser,Jack 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Sams,Luke 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Morris,Brock 5-12-3 21 1 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Franklin,Hondo 16-23-0 155 3 19 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Gallashaw,Caleb 3 12 0 3 6
Garrison,RJ 1 9 0 3 9
Reed,Erwin 1 0 0 2 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Tavarez,Alejandro 5 66 1 8 19
Nickleberry,Lamont 4 41 1 5 18
Sams,Luke 1 16 0 1 16

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Norris,Kyle 3 122 40.7 58 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Bope,Tyson 1 15 15.0 15 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nickleberry,Lamont 2 41 0 53

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hatch,TJ 2 47 0 30
Gray,Dee 1 24 0 24
Reed,Erwin 1 14 0 14

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Beck,Wyatt 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
Thomas,Avery 3-2 4.0 0.0 1.0
Miller,Tyler 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Hodgin,Icarius 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Handy,Luke 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
Benoit,Reece 1-3 2.5 0.5 0.5
Jones,Colton 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Sutton,MJ 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Crockett,Judson 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Nwobodo,Jonathan 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Hill,Dorien 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Mateen,Wakil 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Jones,Greg 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Priesmeyer,Jackson 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Whitson,Zavari 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Pavlicek,Hunter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:03 TU - Nickleberry,Lamont 11 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo , 6-75 01:57 0-7
1st 07:26 TU - Morkovsky,Maddox 1 yd TD RUSH , 8-46 03:44 0-14
1st 00:43 TU - Tavarez,Alejandro 7 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo , 7-27 03:05 0-21
2nd 11:23 TU - Hancock,Tyson 8 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo , 6-56 03:18 0-28
2nd 00:54 TU - Milo,Johnny 30 yd TD RUSH , 9-82 03:57 0-35
2nd 00:42 TU - Brown,Kody 30 yd TD INT , 0-42



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

BU TU
Score 0 21
FIRST DOWNS 1 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-4 9-74
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 4 92
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-1-2 11-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-8 20-166
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1--12
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-30 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-30
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-30.3 1-15.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 3-42 3-30
Possession Time 04:52 09:26
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 3-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Belhaven Trinity (TX)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Gallashaw,Caleb 2 6 -1 5 0 2.5 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Huerta,Xadrian 2 23 0 23 0 11.5 18
Milo,Johnny 2 30 -1 29 1 14.5 30
Kayser,Jack 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Sams,Luke 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Morris,Brock 2-7-2 4 1 4 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Franklin,Hondo 9-12-0 90 1 19 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Gallashaw,Caleb 1 4 0 1 4
Garrison,RJ 0 0 0 2
Reed,Erwin 1 0 0 1 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Tavarez,Alejandro 2 29 0 2 19
Nickleberry,Lamont 2 22 0 3 18
Sams,Luke 1 16 0 1 16

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Norris,Kyle 2 64 32.0 37 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Bope,Tyson 1 15 15.0 15 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nickleberry,Lamont 1 -12 0 -12

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hatch,TJ 1 30 0 30

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Beck,Wyatt 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Handy,Luke 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
Miller,Tyler 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Thomas,Avery 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Jones,Colton 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Schlatre,Joseph 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Clay,Cornelius 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Maloney,Austin 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hill,Dorien 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Priesmeyer,Jackson 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
Crockett,Judson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Nwobodo,Jonathan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Morin,Lukas 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Bishop,Collin 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 11:23 TU - Hancock,Tyson 8 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo , 6-56 03:18 0-28
2nd 00:54 TU - Milo,Johnny 30 yd TD RUSH , 9-82 03:57 0-35
2nd 00:42 TU - Brown,Kody 30 yd TD INT , 0-42



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

1-10 TU35 BU will receive; TU will defend North end-zone.
1-10 TU35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.

Rhoades,Hayden kickoff 60 yards to the BU05 Hatch,TJ return 18 yards to the BU23 (Erwin,Roan).

Belhaven drive start at 14:55.
1-10 BU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Gallashaw,Caleb rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BU24 (Priesmeyer,Jackson;

Nwobodo,Jonathan).
2-9 BU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete short right to Reed,Erwin thrown to BU25 broken up by

Powell,Jaden.
3-9 BU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short left to Gallashaw,Caleb caught at BU24, for 5 yards to the

BU29 (Mateen,Wakil).
4-4 BU29 Norris,Kyle punt 22 yards to the TU49. [13:33]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 01:22

Trinity (TX) drive start at 13:33.
1-10 TU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Sams,Luke rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BU45 (Hodgin,Icarius).
2-4 BU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker pass complete short right to Sams,Luke caught at BU49, for 4 yards to the BU41

(Handy,Luke), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 BU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker pass incomplete deep right to Tavarez,Alejandro thrown to BU02.
2-10 BU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker pass complete short right to Ramirez,Kade caught at BU42, for 1 yard loss to the

BU42 (Miller,Tyler; Jones,Colton).
3-11 BU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker sacked for loss of 8 yards to the BU50 (Benoit,Reece).
4-19 BU50 Bope,Tyson punt 42 yards to the BU08 Hodgin,Icarius return 0 yards to the BU08 (Moeller,Parker). [10:29]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 1 yards, 03:04

Belhaven drive start at 10:29.
1-10 BU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short right to Sutton,MJ caught at BU21, for 8 yards to the BU16

(Davila,Diego).
2-2 BU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short left to Garrison,RJ caught at BU25, for 9 yards to the BU25,

End Of Play PENALTY BU Holding 8 yards from BU16 to BU08. NO PLAY.
2-10 BU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete short middle to Garrison,RJ thrown to BU25 broken up by

Morin,Lukas PENALTY BU Holding declined.
3-10 BU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short right to Gallashaw,Caleb caught at BU10, for 3 yards to the

BU11 (Pavlicek,Hunter).
4-7 BU11 PENALTY TU Offside 5 yards from BU11 to BU16. NO PLAY.
4-2 BU16 Norris,Kyle punt 38 yards to the TU46 Schmid,Colten return 5 yards to the BU49 (Cooper,Chris). [07:41]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 02:48

Trinity (TX) drive start at 07:41.
1-10 BU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,Collin rush middle for 9 yards gain to the BU40 (Thomas,Avery).
2-1 BU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jackson rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BU36 (Miller,Tyler; Beck,Wyatt), 1ST

DOWN.
P

1-10 BU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,Collin pass complete short right to Sams,Luke caught at BU40, for 5 yards to the BU31
(Hodgin,Icarius).

2-5 BU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Sams,Luke rush middle for 8 yards gain to the BU23 (Clay,Cornelius), 1ST DOWN. P
1-10 BU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker rush right for 10 yards gain to the BU13 (Maloney,Austin), 1ST DOWN. P
1-10 BU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jackson rush left for 2 yards gain to the BU11 (Hodgin,Icarius; Maloney,Austin).
2-8 BU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker pass incomplete short right to Hancock,Tyson thrown to BU00 broken up by

Clay,Cornelius.
3-8 BU11 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker pass complete short right to Williams,Jackson caught at BU15, for 2 yards loss to

the BU13 (Beck,Wyatt; Jones,Colton).
4-10 BU13 Rhoades,Hayden field goal attempt from 30 yards NO GOOD (H: Hancock,Tyson, LS: Dioli,John Adrian), clock

02:42. [02:42]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 36 yards, 04:59



Belhaven drive start at 02:42.
1-10 BU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short right to Garrison,RJ caught at BU16, for 4 yards to the BU24

(Davila,Diego; Erwin,Roan).
2-6 BU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete short right to Locastro,Wyatt thrown to BU30.
3-6 BU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short left to Garrison,RJ caught at BU26, for 6 yards to the BU30

(Odelami,Michael), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 BU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Locastro,Wyatt rush right for 8 yards gain to the BU38 (Kuhl,Evan; Erwin,Roan).
2-2 BU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short left to Hatch,TJ caught at BU44, for 8 yards to the BU46

(Kuhl,Evan; Davila,Diego), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 BU46 PENALTY TU Offside 5 yards from BU46 to TU49. NO PLAY.
1-5 TU49 PENALTY TU Offside (Scarborough,Zac) 5 yards from TU49 to TU44, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. E
1-10 TU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Stevens,Martavious rush middle for 1 yard loss to the TU45 (Hill,Dorien). [00:00]

FINAL SCORE: BELHAVEN 0, TRINITY (TX) 42

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Belhaven 0 06:52 0 2 1 3 1-3 0-0 3-8 6-9-0-34 1-8
Trinity (TX) 0 08:03 3 1 0 4 0-2 0-0 7-31 4-6-0-6 3-15



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

BU TU
Score 0 42
FIRST DOWNS 5 20
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-23 27-160
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 55 161
Passes Att-Comp-Int 21-10-3 27-20-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 33-78 54-321
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 3-46
Kickoff Returns-Yards 5-103 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 3-53
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-58.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 8-110 8-60
Possession Time 17:58 26:15
Third-Down Conversions 1-8 6-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 1-1

Belhaven Trinity (TX)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Gallashaw,Caleb 5 15 -1 14 0 6 2.8
Locastro,Wyatt 1 8 0 8 0 8 8
Bullin,London 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
McMillian,Zaylon 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Huerta,Xadrian 7 61 0 61 0 18 8.7
Milo,Johnny 6 48 -1 47 1 30 7.8
Kayser,Jack 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Sams,Luke 3 15 0 15 0 8 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Morris,Brock 12-22-3 64 1 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Franklin,Hondo 16-23-0 155 3 19 2
Horn,Welker 3-5-0 -7 0 4 1
Bishop,Collin 1-1-0 5 0 5 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Gallashaw,Caleb 5 20 0 5 6
Garrison,RJ 4 28 0 7 9
Reed,Erwin 1 0 0 3 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Tavarez,Alejandro 5 66 1 9 19
Nickleberry,Lamont 4 41 1 5 18
Sams,Luke 3 25 0 3 16
Ramirez,Kade 1 -1 0 1 -1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Norris,Kyle 5 182 36.4 58 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Bope,Tyson 2 57 28.5 42 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hodgin,Icarius 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Nickleberry,Lamont 2 41 0 53
Schmid,Colten 1 5 0 5

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hatch,TJ 3 65 0 30
Gray,Dee 1 24 0 24
Reed,Erwin 1 14 0 14

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hodgin,Icarius 3-4 5.0 0.0 0.0
Beck,Wyatt 2-6 5.0 0.0 0.5
Thomas,Avery 4-2 5.0 0.0 1.0
Miller,Tyler 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.5
Handy,Luke 2-3 3.5 0.0 1.0
Benoit,Reece 2-3 3.5 1.5 1.5
Maloney,Austin 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
Jones,Colton 1-4 3.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Crockett,Judson 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Hill,Dorien 2-1 2.5 0.0 2.0
Mateen,Wakil 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
Nwobodo,Jonathan 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Pavlicek,Hunter 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Davila,Diego 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Erwin,Roan 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Priesmeyer,Jackson 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:03 TU - Nickleberry,Lamont 11 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo , 6-75 01:57 0-7
1st 07:26 TU - Morkovsky,Maddox 1 yd TD RUSH , 8-46 03:44 0-14
1st 00:43 TU - Tavarez,Alejandro 7 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo , 7-27 03:05 0-21
2nd 11:23 TU - Hancock,Tyson 8 yd TD PASS from Franklin,Hondo , 6-56 03:18 0-28
2nd 00:54 TU - Milo,Johnny 30 yd TD RUSH , 9-82 03:57 0-35



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 00:42 TU - Brown,Kody 30 yd TD INT , 0-42



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

BU TU
Score 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 3 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 3-8 7-31
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 34 6
Passes Att-Comp-Int 9-6-0 6-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 12-42 13-37
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 1-5
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-18 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-30.0 1-42.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-8 3-15
Possession Time 06:52 08:03
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Belhaven Trinity (TX)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Gallashaw,Caleb 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Locastro,Wyatt 1 8 0 8 0 8 8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Sams,Luke 2 14 0 14 0 7 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Morris,Brock 7-10-0 43 0 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Horn,Welker 3-5-0 -7 0 4 1
Bishop,Collin 1-1-0 5 0 5 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Gallashaw,Caleb 2 8 0 2 5
Garrison,RJ 3 19 0 4 9
Reed,Erwin 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Tavarez,Alejandro 0 0 0 1
Sams,Luke 2 9 0 2 5
Ramirez,Kade 1 -1 0 1 -1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Norris,Kyle 2 60 30.0 38 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Bope,Tyson 1 42 42.0 42 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hodgin,Icarius 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Schmid,Colten 1 5 0 5

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Hatch,TJ 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hodgin,Icarius 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Maloney,Austin 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Beck,Wyatt 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.5
Miller,Tyler 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.5
Handy,Luke 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Clay,Cornelius 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Thomas,Avery 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Cooper,Chris 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Davila,Diego 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Erwin,Roan 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Moeller,Parker 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Pavlicek,Hunter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Kuhl,Evan 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Hill,Dorien 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Mateen,Wakil 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Odelami,Michael 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

2-11 TU45 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2-11 TU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short left to Craft,Tyler caught at TU44, for 1 yard to the TU44

(Pavlicek,Hunter).
3-10 TU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete deep right to Davis,John thrown to TU23.
4-10 TU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short middle to Reed,Erwin caught at TU38, for 7 yards to the

TU37 (Erwin,Roan; Hill,Dorien), TURNOVER ON DOWNS. [14:05]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 43 yards, 03:37

Trinity (TX) drive start at 14:05.
1-10 TU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Kayser,Jack rush middle for 11 yards gain to the TU48 (Gray,Dee; Beck,Wyatt), 1ST DOWN. P
1-10 TU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Kayser,Jack rush middle for 8 yards gain to the BU44 (Bullin,London; Chaffier,Tre).
2-2 BU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker pass complete short right to Ramirez,Kade caught at BU35, for 10 yards to the

BU34 (Clay,Cornelius), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 BU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker pass incomplete short right to Ramirez,Kade thrown to BU26.
2-10 BU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Sams,Luke rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BU28 (Handy,Luke).
3-4 BU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker rush middle for 13 yards gain to the BU15 (Gray,Dee) PENALTY TU Holding 10

yards from BU28 to BU38. NO PLAY.
3-14 BU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker pass complete deep right to Ramirez,Kade caught at BU17, for 21 yards to the

BU17, out of bounds at BU17, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 BU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Kayser,Jack rush right for 17 yards gain (15) to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty,
clock 10:12 PENALTY TU Holding (Ramirez,Kade) 10 yards from BU02 to BU12. [10:12]

1-5 BU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker pass complete short left to Burdine,Blake caught at BU13, for 4 yards to the BU08
(Maloney,Austin; Desarzant,Alex).

2-1 BU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Kayser,Jack rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BU06 (Lazenby,Jordan; Miller,Tyler), 1ST
DOWN.

P

1-6 BU6 No Huddle-Shotgun Kayser,Jack rush left for 4 yards gain to the BU02 (Beck,Wyatt; Jones,Colton).
2-2 BU2 No Huddle-Shotgun Kayser,Jack rush middle for 0 yards to the BU02 (Joseph,Chance; Hodgin,Icarius).
3-2 BU2 No Huddle-Shotgun Kayser,Jack rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:36.

[07:36]
1-10 BU3 Rhoades,Hayden kick attempt good (H: Hancock,Tyson, LS: Dioli,John Adrian).

BELHAVEN 0, TRINITY (TX) 49
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 63 yards, 06:29

Rhoades,Hayden kickoff 65 yards to the BU00, Touchback.

Belhaven drive start at 07:36.
1-10 BU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BU29 (Pavlicek,Hunter; Campbell,Luke).
2-6 BU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete deep middle to Schlatre,Joseph thrown to TU35.
3-6 BU29 Timeout Belhaven, clock 06:34. [06:34]
3-6 BU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock sacked for loss of 6 yards to the BU23 (Davila,Diego).
4-12 BU23 Norris,Kyle punt 46 yards to the TU31 Kayser,Jack return 14 yards to the TU45 (Schlatre,Joseph). [05:36]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -2 yards, 02:00

Trinity (TX) drive start at 05:36.
1-10 TU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Gill,Stephen rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BU49 (Chaffier,Tre; Beck,Wyatt).
2-4 BU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Sams,Luke rush middle for 0 yards to the BU49 (Gray,Dee; Miller,Tyler).
3-4 BU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Gill,Stephen pass incomplete deep right to Wright,Ethan thrown to BU13 broken up by

Gray,Dee.
4-4 BU49 Timeout Trinity (TX), clock 04:00. [04:00]
4-4 BU49 Bope,Tyson punt 34 yards to the BU15 fair catch by Hodgin,Icarius at BU15. [03:53]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 01:43

Belhaven drive start at 03:53.



1-10 BU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short right to Reed,Erwin caught at BU32, for 17 yards to the
BU32, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 BU32 PENALTY BU Illegal Snap (Anderson,Micheal) 5 yards from BU32 to BU27. NO PLAY.
1-15 BU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete short left to Tabor,Julien thrown to BU26.
2-15 BU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short left to Garrison,RJ caught at BU30, for 3 yards to the BU30

QB hurried by Odelami,Michael (Morkovsky,Maddox).
3-12 BU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass incomplete short left to Garrison,RJ thrown to BU29.
4-12 BU30 Norris,Kyle punt 47 yards to the TU23 Kayser,Jack return 24 yards to the TU47 (Cooper,Chris; Booth,Zion)

PENALTY TU Illegal Block in Back 10 yards from TU20 to TU10. [02:00]
4-12 BU30 TU ball on TU10.
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 25 yards, 01:53

Trinity (TX) drive start at 02:00.
1-10 TU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Sams,Luke rush middle for 0 yards to the TU10 (Carter,Jaivyn; Wright,Tyler).
2-10 TU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Bishop,Collin rush left for 0 yards to the TU10 (Hardy,Miles; Craven,John Ross).
3-10 TU10 Timeout Belhaven, clock 01:16. [01:16]
3-10 TU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Gill,Stephen pass incomplete deep left to Shavers,Talan thrown to BU45 PENALTY TU

Ineligible Downfield on Pass offsetting BU Roughing The Passer offsetting. NO PLAY.
3-10 TU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Gill,Stephen pass complete deep middle to Martin,Jonathan caught at TU31, for 19 yards to the

TU29 (Hardy,Miles; Bullock,Brayden) PENALTY TU Ineligible Downfield on Pass 5 yards from TU10 to TU05. NO
PLAY.

3-15 TU5 No Huddle-Shotgun Gill,Stephen pass complete deep middle to Shavers,Talan caught at BU43, for 52 yards to the
BU43 (Snowden,Tariot), 1ST DOWN. [00:00]

P

1-10 BU43 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 47 yards, 02:00

FINAL SCORE: BELHAVEN 0, TRINITY (TX) 49

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Belhaven 0 04:48 0 1 0 1 0-3 0-1 2--2 4-8-0-28 1-5
Trinity (TX) 7 10:12 2 3 0 5 3-4 0-0 12-54 4-6-0-87 4-35



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

BU TU
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 1 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 2--2 12-54
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 28 87
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-4-0 6-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 10-26 18-141
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-14
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-23.0 1-34.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 4-35
Possession Time 04:48 10:12
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 3-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Belhaven Trinity (TX)

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Kayser,Jack 7 42 0 42 1 6 15
Sams,Luke 3 6 0 6 0 2 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Morris,Brock 4-7-0 22 0 17 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Gill,Stephen 2-4-0 71 0 52 0
Horn,Welker 3-4-0 35 0 21 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Garrison,RJ 1 3 0 2 3
Reed,Erwin 2 24 0 2 17
Craft,Tyler 1 1 0 1 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Ramirez,Kade 2 31 0 3 21

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Norris,Kyle 2 93 46.5 47 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Bope,Tyson 1 34 34.0 34 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Kayser,Jack 2 38 0 24

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Gray,Dee 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Beck,Wyatt 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Schlatre,Joseph 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Miller,Tyler 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Handy,Luke 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Clay,Cornelius 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Snowden,Tariot 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Hardy,Miles 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Pavlicek,Hunter 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Morkovsky,Maddox 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Davila,Diego 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Campbell,Luke 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Hill,Dorien 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Erwin,Roan 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 07:36 TU - Kayser,Jack 2 yd TD RUSH , 12-63 06:29 0-49



Belhaven Explosive Plays
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

Belhaven

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
1 Plays for 17 total yards (20% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
17 4 1st and 10 on BU15

No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass complete short right to Reed,Erwin caught at BU32, for 17 yards to the BU32, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
0 Plays for 0 total yards (0% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

All Plays Gain of 20+
2 Plays for 170 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
30 2 1st and 10 on TU35

(11:17) Rhoades,Hayden kickoff 60 yards to the BU05 Hatch,TJ return 30 yards to the BU35 (Bishop,Collin; Morin,Lukas).
24 1 1st and 10 on TU35

(12:56) Rhoades,Hayden kickoff 56 yards to the BU09 Gray,Dee return 24 yards to the BU33 (Whitson,Zavari), out of bounds.



Trinity (TX) Explosive Plays
Belhaven vs. Trinity (TX) (Final)
09/13/2025 at San Antonio, Texas

Trinity (TX)

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 164 total yards (64% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
52 4 3rd and 15 on TU5

(00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Gill,Stephen pass complete deep middle to Shavers,Talan caught at BU43, for 52 yards to the BU43 (Snowden,Tariot), 1ST
DOWN.

21 4 3rd and 14 on BU38
No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker pass complete deep right to Ramirez,Kade caught at BU17, for 21 yards to the BU17, out of bounds at BU17, 1ST
DOWN.

19 1 4th and 2 on BU19
No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short middle to Tavarez,Alejandro caught at BU04, for 19 yards to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by
penalty, clock 00:00, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY TU Holding 10 yards from BU04 to BU14.

19 2 3rd and 7 on TU21
No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short middle to Tavarez,Alejandro caught at TU31, for 19 yards to the TU40 (Clay,Cornelius), 1ST
DOWN.

19 4 3rd and 10 on TU10
No Huddle-Shotgun Gill,Stephen pass complete deep middle to Martin,Jonathan caught at TU31, for 19 yards to the TU29 (Hardy,Miles; Bullock,Brayden)
PENALTY TU Ineligible Downfield on Pass 5 yards from TU10 to TU05. NO PLAY.

18 2 3rd and 7 on TU43
No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short middle to Nickleberry,Lamont caught at BU39, for 18 yards to the BU39, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.

16 2 2nd and 2 on BU48
No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo pass complete short left to Sams,Luke caught at BU48, for 16 yards to the BU32 (Beck,Wyatt), out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
7 Plays for 110 total yards (44% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
30 2 3rd and 1 on BU30

(00:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Milo,Johnny rush middle for 30 yards gain to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:54, 1ST DOWN.
18 2 2nd and 3 on BU25

No Huddle-Shotgun Huerta,Xadrian rush middle for 18 yards gain to the BU07 (Handy,Luke), 1ST DOWN.
15 1 1st and 10 on TU25

No Huddle-Shotgun Huerta,Xadrian rush middle for 15 yards gain to the TU40 (Gray,Dee; Hodgin,Icarius), 1ST DOWN.
11 2 3rd and 16 on TU47

No Huddle-Shotgun Franklin,Hondo rush left for 11 yards gain to the BU42 (Benoit,Reece).
11 4 1st and 10 on TU37

No Huddle-Shotgun Kayser,Jack rush middle for 11 yards gain to the TU48 (Gray,Dee; Beck,Wyatt), 1ST DOWN.
10 3 1st and 10 on BU23

No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker rush right for 10 yards gain to the BU13 (Maloney,Austin), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
7 Plays for 338 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
53 1 4th and 2 on BU41

(11:10) Norris,Kyle punt 58 yards to the TU01 Nickleberry,Lamont return 53 yards to the BU46 (Norris,Kyle).
52 4 3rd and 15 on TU5

(00:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Gill,Stephen pass complete deep middle to Shavers,Talan caught at BU43, for 52 yards to the BU43 (Snowden,Tariot), 1ST
DOWN.

30 2 3rd and 1 on BU30
(00:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Milo,Johnny rush middle for 30 yards gain to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:54, 1ST DOWN.

30 2 1st and 10 on BU25
(00:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass intercepted by Brown,Kody at BU30 Brown,Kody return 30 yards to the BU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock
00:42.

24 4 4th and 12 on BU30
(02:00) Norris,Kyle punt 47 yards to the TU23 Kayser,Jack return 24 yards to the TU47 (Cooper,Chris; Booth,Zion) PENALTY TU Illegal Block in Back 10
yards from TU20 to TU10.

23 1 2nd and 1 on BU49
(03:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Morris,Brock pass intercepted by Brown,Kody at TU35 Brown,Kody return 23 yards to the BU42 (Garrison,RJ), out of bounds
PENALTY BU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct 15 yards from BU42 to BU27, 1ST DOWN.

21 4 3rd and 14 on BU38
No Huddle-Shotgun Horn,Welker pass complete deep right to Ramirez,Kade caught at BU17, for 21 yards to the BU17, out of bounds at BU17, 1ST
DOWN.


